# **ARKANSAS SENATE** 92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

# **Amendment Form**

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 125

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - FAYETTEVILLE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

# Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 125

Amend Senate Bill No. 125 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 34 delete "Chancellor, UA-Fayetteville" and substitute "Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, line 36 delete "Vice Chanc. for Univ. Advancement" and substitute "Vice Chan for Advancement/Development"

AND

Page 2, line 2 delete "Vice Chancellor/Provost" and substitute "Provost"

AND

Page 2, line 6 delete "Vice Chanc. For Finance & Admin." and substitute "Vice Chan For Finance & Administration"

AND

Page 2, line 12 delete "Assoc. Vice Chancellor" and substitute "Associate Vice Chancellor"

AND

Page 2, line 14 delete "Vice Provost for Research & Econ." and substitute "Vice Provost"

AND

Page 2, line 20 delete "Dir. of Corp & Foundations Relations" and substitute "Dir of Corp & Foundation Relations"

RAR007 - 02-13-2019 11:00:21

#### AND

Page 2, line 21 delete "Director of Rsh. Support & Spons. Prgm." and substitute "Dir of Research & Sponsored Programs"

AND

Page 2, line 22 delete "Dir. of Res. Computing Sys. and Support" and substitute "Director of Academic Computing"

### AND

Page 2, line 26 delete "Asst. Vice Chancellor" and substitute "Assistant Vice Chancellor"

#### AND

Page 2, line 28 delete "Dir. of Institutional Research" and substitute "Director of Institutional Research"

AND

Page 2, line 30 delete "Asst. to the Chancellor" and substitute "Assistant to the Chancellor"

AND

Page 2, line 34 delete "Dir. of Alumni" and substitute "Director of Alumni Relations"

AND

Page 3, line 3 delete "Director of Technology" and substitute "Director of Information Technology"

AND

Page 3, line 24 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 3, line 25 delete "\$98,489" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 3, line 26 delete "\$83,480" and substitute "\$84,983"

AND

Page 3, line 34 delete "Associate Dir. of Technology" and substitute "Assoc. Director Information Technology"

AND

Page 4, line 4 delete "Dir. of University Relations" and substitute "Director of University Relations"

AND

Page 4, line 11 delete "Assoc. Dir. of Financial Aid" and substitute "Associate Director of Financial Aid"

AND

Page 5, line 29 delete "Human Resource Analyst" and substitute "Human Resources Analyst"

AND

Page 6, line 5 delete "Occupation Safety Coordinator" and substitute "Occupational Safety Coordinator"

AND

Page 7, line 7 delete "HR Specialist" and substitute "Human Resources Specialist"

AND

Page 7, line 13 delete "Multimedia Specialist" and substitute "Multi-Media Specialist"

AND

Page 7, line 16 delete "Instrumentation Tech" and substitute "Instrumentation Technician"

AND

Page 7, line 19 delete "Athletic Facility Supervisor" and substitute "Athletic Facility Supv"

AND

Page 8, line 7 delete "Shipping and Receiving Clerk" and substitute "Shipping & Receiving Clerk"

AND

Page 8, line 19 delete "Assoc. Professor - Law" and substitute "Associate Professor - Law" AND Page 8, Line 20 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor" AND Page 8, line 24 delete "WCOB - Departmental Chairperson" and substitute "Department Chairperson - WCOB" AND Page 8, line 25 delete "Engineering - Departmental Chair." and substitute Department Chairperson - Engineering" AND Page 8, line 35 delete "\$127,736" and substitute "\$127,738" AND Page 9, line 2 delete "Research Assistant" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant" AND Page 9, line 9 delete "WCOB - Distinguished Professor" and substitute "Distinguished Professor - WCOB" AND Page 9, line 12 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor" AND Page 9, line 13 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor" AND Page 9, line 20 delete "Assoc. Professor - Law" and substitute "Associate Professor - Law" AND Page 9, line 21 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor" AND

Page 9, line 22 delete "Asst. Professor - Law" and substitute "Assistant Professor - Law"

AND

Page 9, line 23 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 9, line 27 delete "Engineering — Distinguished Prof" and substitute "Distinguished Professor — Engineering"

AND

Page 9, line 30 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"

AND

Page 9, line 31 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 10, line 5 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 10, line 6 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 10, line 25 delete "Asst. Dir. of Athletics" and substitute "Assistant Director of Athletics"

AND

Page 11, line 4 delete "\$108,690" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 11, line 5 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 11, line 10 delete "Head Trainer" and substitute "Head Athletic Trainer" AND

Page 11, line 13 delete "\$97,523" and substitute "\$97,620"

AND

Page 11, line 20 delete "Assoc. for Administration" and substitute "Associate for Administration"

AND

Page 11, line 26 delete "Asst. Coach" and substitute "Assistant Coach"

AND

Page 11, line 31 delete "Registered Nurse" and substitute "Registered Nurse III"

AND

Page 13, line 22 delete "Athletic Facilities Supervisor" and substitute "Athletic Facility Supv".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and **By: Joint Budget Committee By: Senator Teague** RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 11:00:21 **RAR007** 

Secretary